

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.303 OF 2005

UMA DEVIPETITIONER
VERSUS
BHARAT KUMARRESPONDENT

ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 16th December, 2007,
according to which, despite repeated opportunities given, learned
counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along with spare
copy of transfer petition and consequently fresh show cause notice on
the respondent through the Trial Court could not be issued. Four
weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report, in default of
which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed and interim order, if
any, shall also stand vacated.

.J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 20, 2008.
ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 303 OF 2005

UMA DEVI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
BHARAT KUMAR Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 16.12.2007)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 16th December, 2007,
according to which, despite repeated opportunities given, learned
counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along with spare
copy of transfer petition and consequently fresh show cause notice
on the respondent through the Trial Court could not be issued. Four
weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report, in default of

which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed and interim order, if any, shall also stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)